
  

AMENDMENT #1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. PESK3200 
WITH SCRAM OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 10th day of March 2017 by and between SCRAM 
OF CALIFORNIA, INC. and the COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Continuous Remote Alcohol Monitoring for Probation 
clients via the use of SCRAM equipment executed on June 27, 2016.  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract amount from $20,000 to $50,000 to 
provide additional Continuous Remote Alcohol Monitoring services to Probation clients.  
  
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of March 10, 2017. 

2. That in paragraph three (3) of Exhibit B “maximium compensation” shall be changed 
to $50,000.  

 
3. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein.  

  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment effective on the 
Beginning Date, above. 
 

CONTRACTOR:  
   
 ___________________________________  
Name:   
Title:      
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
 

COUNTY OF NEVADA:  
   

___________________________________  
Honorable Hank Weston 
Chair, Board of Supervisors  
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
Attest:  ____________________________  
Julie Patterson-Hunter  
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  
 

 

 


